Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

Text of June 3, 1935 page 12 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY June 3, 1935

Meeting called to order by chairman, J. W. Jones. All members present except F. B. Hardy.

Minutes of last meeting read & adopted.

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees in the town of Smiths Grove as follows:

Any person, firm or corporation who shall engage in the sale of beer in the town of Smiths Grove, without having first obtained a license as per ordinance passed Aug 6 1934 governing swale of beer in said town, shall be liable to a fine of from \$1.00 to \$25.00 as the court may see fit & each sale shall constitute a separate offense.

There being no further business, meeting continued until next meeting nite.

J. W. Jones, Chairman A. G. Totty, Clerk